LOW VOLTAGE AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS
06A
630AF~6300AF
Mitsubishi Presents the WS Series, Satisfied with
the High Demands of the 21st Century Global Market.
est-Solution High-Performance
High-Reliability Customer Friendly
One-rank higher

ZT B
ZTA
Ordering information for Mitsubishi AE-SW series air circuit
breaker(General use....WS Type, Special use....WB Type)
Main setting module Optional setting module
NA: Without optional setting
AP: 2nd Additional Pre-alarm
E1: Earth leakage protection
N5: Neutral pole 50% protection
G1: Ground fault protection
P5: DC100-240V with output contact (SSR)
P4: DC24-60V with output contact
P3: AC100-240V / DC100-125V
with output contact
P2: DC24-60V
P1: AC•DC100-240V
●
Additional function
NetworkExtension module(EX1)
Display(DP1)
Display onto panel board(DP2)
VT unit(VT)
BIF-CC
BIF-PR
BIF-MD
Temperature alarm(TAL)
MCR switch(MCR-SW)
● Power supply●
WS : General use
WB : INST/MCR only
Standard(AX      : 2 or 4 or 6 or 8 or 10)
High capacity(HAX      : 2 or 4 or 6 or 8 or 10)
A and B contacts in the same quantity are used.
Max. quantity: 5 each for A and B contacts
AE630–1600-SW,
WS1, WB1 AE2000–3200-SW,
AE4000-SW
AE2000-SWA,
WS2, WB2 AE4000-SWA,
AE5000-SW
WS3, WB3 AE6300-SW
Condenser trip device
(COT)
AC100–110V
AC200–220V
AC • DC100–125V
AC • DC200–250V
DC24V
DC48V
Closing coil(CC)
Shunt trip device
(SHT)
AC • DC100–250V
DC24–48V
Under voltage trip device(UVT)
AC100–120V
AC200–240V
AC380–460V
DC24V
DC48V
DC100–110V
DC120–125V
Time delay
Inst(INST)
0.5s(05)
3.0s(30)
Note:In case of 380-460V AC,
the external transformer is attached
AC • DC100–250V
AC380–500V
DC24–48V

FN: 100% of the rated current (See page 43, 48 for the outline and dimensions.)
Note6 :  Not available for AE630-SW with CT rating : 250A or 315A or 500A.
Ordering information for Mitsubishi AE-SW series air circuit
breaker(General use....WS Type, Special use....WB Type)
Main setting module Optional setting module
NA: Without optional setting
AP: 2nd Additional Pre-alarm
E1: Earth leakage protection
N5: Neutral pole 50% protection
G1: Ground fault protection
P5: DC100-240V with output contact (SSR)
P4: DC24-60V with output contact
P3: AC100-240V / DC100-125V
with output contact
P2: DC24-60V
P1: AC•DC100-240V
●
Additional function
NetworkExtension module(EX1)
Display(DP1)
Display onto panel board(DP2)
VT unit(VT)
BIF-CC
BIF-PR
BIF-MD
Temperature alarm(TAL)
MCR switch(MCR-SW)
● Power supply●
Note4
P.28
Note8
Note9
Neutral CT(NCT)
External ZCT
ZCT
ZT B
ZTA
3φ3W
3φ4W
Normal connection : Note13
EX1
Inverse connection : Note14
Wire system (when EX1 is specified)
( )
AE630-SW~
AE4000-SWA
Standard(AX      : 2 or 4 or 6 or 8 or 10)
High capacity(HAX      : 2 or 4 or 6 or 8 or 10)
A and B contacts in the same quantity are used.
Max. quantity: 5 each for A and B contacts
BIF-CON
BIF-CL
P5:
WS : General use
WB : INST/MCR only
AE630–1600-SW,
WS1, WB1 AE2000–3200-SW,
AE4000-SW
AE2000-SWA,
WS2, WB2 AE4000-SWA,
AE5000-SW
WS3, WB3 AE6300-SW
Shorting b-contact(SBC-      : 1 or 2 or 3 or 4 or 5)
Standard(AX      : 2 or 4 or 6 or 8 or 10)
High capacity(HAX      : 2 or 4 or 6 or 8 or 10)
A and B contacts in the same quantity are used.
Max. quantity: 5 each for A and B contacts Condenser trip device
(COT)
AC100–110V
AC200–220V
AC • DC100–125V
AC • DC200–250V
DC24V

Note12: Some module types are not provided BA.  Refer to Page15.
Note6:  Not available for AE630-SW with CT rating : 250A or 315A or 500A.
Ordering information for Mitsubishi AE-SW series air circuit
breaker(Generator protection use....WM Type)
Main setting module Optional setting module
NA: Without optional setting
AP: 2nd Additional Pre-alarm
E1: Earth leakage protection
N5: Neutral pole 50% protection
G1: Ground fault protection
P5: DC100-240V with output contact (SSR)
P4: DC24-60V with output contact
P3: AC100-240V / DC100-125V
with output contact
P2: DC24-60V
P1: AC•DC100-240V
●
Additional function
NetworkExtension module(EX1)
Display(DP1)
Display onto panel board(DP2)
VT unit(VT)
BIF-CC
BIF-PR
BIF-MD
Temperature alarm(TAL)
MCR switch(MCR-SW)
● Power supply●
LTD pick-up current : IL
LTD time: TL
STD pick-up current : Isd
STD time: Tsd
INST pick-up current:Ii
Pre-alarm current:Ip
Othters    ( )
Specify a setting value,if required.
P.15~16
Mechanical
accessories
Note13: Supply connect to the top terminals.
Note14: Supply connect to the bottom terminals.
Note15: Current capacity of the neutral poles
HN: 50% of the rated current
FN: 100% of the rated current (See page 43, 48 for the outline and dimensions.)
WM : Generator protection use
3φ3W
3φ4W
Normal connection : Note13
EX1
Inverse connection : Note14
Wire system (when EX1 is specified)
AE630–1600-SW,
WM1 AE2000–3200-SW,
AE4000-SW
AE2000-SWA,
WM2 AE4000-SWA,
AE5000-SW
WM3 AE6300-SW
Number of poles AE4000-SW~
AE6300-SWAE630-SW~
AE4000-SWA
3P 4P 3P 4P  HN
4P  FN
Note15
Note15